

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3626

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

08 November 2016

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Head and Neck Cancer (Squamous Cell Carcinoma).

*1. Within your health trust how many patients are currently [within the past 6 months] being treated for head and neck cancer (Squamous cell carcinoma)? Of these patients how many are locally advanced and how many are recurrent and/or metastatic head and neck cancer patients?*

*A. Locally advanced*

*B. Recurrent and/or metastatic*

*Of these patients please split by their current drug treatment;*

*Carboplatin (Only or in combination with 5-FU)*

*Cetuximab (Erbix) and chemotherapy or radiotherapy*

*Cetuximab (Erbix) Only*

*Cisplatin (Only or in combination with 5-FU)*

*Docetaxel (Taxotere), (Only or in combination with 5-FU)*

*Fluorouracil (5FU)*

*Radiotherapy Only*

*Other - Specify*

*2. Within your health trust how many patients are currently [within the past 6 months] being treated for metastatic Colorectal Cancer?*

*Of those patients please split by their current drug treatment;*

*Bevacizumab*

*Cetuximab*

*Panitumumab*

*Aflibercept*

*Oxaliplatin*

*Irinotecan*

*5-Fluorouracil*

*Irinotecan with 5-fluorouracil (5FU) and folinic acid [FOLFIRI]*

*Oxaliplatin with 5-fluorouracil (5FU) and folinic acid [FOLFOX]*

*Capecitabine and oxaliplatin (CAPOX / XELOX)*

*Capecitabine and irinotecan (CAPIRI)*

*Other - Specify*

Part of the information requested is available on the Trust website using the following link: <http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/>

1.

Patients treated at Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust from 01/06/16 - 30/09/16 with a Squamous Cell Cancer of the Head & Neck  
All 22 are new diagnoses. No recurrences

4 x Chemo

8 x

ChemoRT

3 x Surgery

7 x RT

Regime	patients
CARBOPLATIN	2
CARBOPLATIN/Infusional 5FU	1
CETUXIMAB	3
CISPLATIN/INFUSIONAL 5FU with RT	1
CISPLATIN/Infusional 5FU (skin)	1
CISPLATIN with RT	5
TPF	1
GEMCITABINE/CARBOPLATIN	2
RT only	7

2.

28 LGI patients with treatment for metastatic cancer from 01/06/16 - 30/09/16

12 x Chemo

1 x

ChemoRT

3 x Surgery

12 x RT

Regime	patients
CAPECITABINE	2
CAPECITABINE/MITOMYCIN C	3
CAPECITABINE/OXALIPLATIN (XELOX)	2
CISPLATIN/Infusional 5FU	2
Sunitinib	1
IRINOTECAN/CAPECITABINE/CETUXIMAB	1
IRINOTECAN/MOD DE GRAMONT	6
PANITUMUMAB	1
OXALIPLATIN/MOD DE GRAMONT	2